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iTHER
Bs F=& ID fiiid
SFP-GE-CWDM- - N
soocx-32DB-C-G10 M009704 | GE/FC SFP CWDM #EFE N 32dB, LC &0, HIEE
SFP-GE-CWDM- ke 7 = S5
o00t-32DB-1-G10 M009705 | GE/FC SFP CWDM $£B¥E 9 32dB, LC #O, TARE
E:
1. 7 ID AR RIER SHEEITRS
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s % E0R7 Y] =]
SFP-GE-CWDM-1270-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $£ & » 32dB, LC #&#O, s
G10 1270nm B Es, BAENA EoJ1EH 80km il
SFP-GE-CWDM-1290-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $£¥ & » 32dB, LC #&#O, Xk
G10 1290nm ¢ Es, BAENA EoJtEH 80km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1310-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $#EF&E N 32dB, LC #0, 256
G10 1310nm a8, BAENA EoJt&H 80km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1330-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $&BME » 32dB, LC #O, #EE
G10 1330nm #yeas, BAEN A L oJfE 80km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1350-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM BEM & A 32dB, LC #0, T
G10 1350nm HHEEs, BAENA EoJtE% 80km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1370-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $&B & » 32dB, LC &1, o
G10 1370nm BHEEs, BAENA EoJtEH 80km -
SFP-GE-CWDM-1390-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM £ & # 32dB, LC #&#O, B
G10 1390nm HFas, BAEYEA Lol H 100km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1410-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $#&FE A 32dB, LC #0, )
G10 1470nm SH3LE8, BASSA FE]4E%) 100km X
SFP-GE-CWDM-1430-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $EMME # 32dB, LC #O, s
G10 1430nm s, BAENL L oJf&H 100km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1450-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM BEM & A 32dB, LC #0, sine
G10 1450nm #FEEs, RS L oJ1&% 100km g
SFP-GE-CWDM-1470-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $&H & » 32dB, LC &, e
G10 1470nm 358, BASHA FEJ{EH) 120km X
SFP-GE-CWDM-1490-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $£¥ & » 32dB, LC &1, s
G10 1490nm Y¢S, BN EoJ1E% 120km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1510-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $£ & A 32dB, LC ##1, e
G10 1510nm B8, PAEYEA Lol H 120km =
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SFP-GE-CWDM-1530-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $£¥ & A 32dB, LC ##1, B
G10 1530nm #YEEE, BAENA EoJ1E% 120km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1550-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM B TE A 32dB, LC #&0, e
G10 1550nm EyEEs, BAENLA L oJfEH 120km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1570-32DB-Xx- GE/FC SFP CWDM B TE A 32dB, LC #0O, e
G10 1570nm #FEEs, BAREA L oJ1&% 120km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1590-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM BEMTE A 32dB, LC #0, T
G10 1590nm #FEEs, BARNA L oJ1E% 120km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1610-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM £ & » 32dB, LC #&#O, e
G10 1610nm HIEES, BAENA EoJ1E% 120km n
o — AR AE
2 oS =/IME HR(E mRX{E By &ix
HUERE DR 0.622 1.25 Gb/s
R R BER 1012
T 0 70 °C 1,3
THRE ¢
T -40 85 °C 1,4
BERE Tsto -40 85 °C
TEER lcc 200 300 mA 3
TEEE Ve 3.4 3.3 3.46
RABE Vmax -0.5 4 Y, 3
&
1LY ERERE
2. MBRE
3. BiEO

4. AR E
5. TAEE
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KFHHME-RHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T=0°C to 70°C

28 ws RIME | BEE | RXE =2} &iE
EEIINE Prx 0 5 dBm 1
F gt -1270nm 1265 1271 1277 nm
FhitiREE-1290nm 1285 1291 1297 nm
g -1310nm 1305 1311 1317 nm
FdutvE<-1330nm 1325 1331 1337 nm
F gt -1350nm 1345 1351 1357 nm
F g E-1370nm 1365 1371 1377 nm
FtEE-1390nm 1385 1391 1397 nm
FH it -1410nm 1405 1411 1417 nm
g £-1430nm A 1425 1431 1437 nm
g £-1450nm 1445 1451 1457 nm
F v -1470nm 1465 1471 1477 nm
F it -1490nm 1485 1491 1497 nm
ShitEE-1510nm 1505 1511 1517 nm
FpE-1530nm 1525 1531 1537 nm
F gt -1550nm 1545 1551 1557 nm
e £-1570nm 1565 1571 1577 nm
F g E-1590nm 1585 1591 1597 nm
F v -1610nm 1605 1611 1617 nm
SHYEEE ER 9 dB
HiEEERE (-20dB) A\ 1 nm
SN EE SMSR 30 dB
?‘géﬁ%’f_;éi)/ TR t/t; 180 ps
XY E RS RIN -120 dB/Hz
Bl (ElEE) T 100 ps
eatn TDP 3 dB
Notes:

1. KT Z
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Typical eye diagram

e Confol Setp Measwre Calbrate Uiites  telp

m r: + [ Ac Limit Test ) YWavefoms: 301

" 647 i - Time: 1357 Trig: COR Fattem
Plihia I | B | 507

KFFE - RN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T=0°C to 70°C
28 s =®/IME HmRE BRX{E By &
D= =TWY 8N Ac 1270 1620 nm
BEWRSE Rx_sen -32 dBm
LT 2 Pou -7 dBm
LOS 54 LOSA -42 dBm
LOS 5% LOSp -32 dBm
LOS E5RHXa LOSH 0.5 dB
;’i.

1.. {8 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 {55 lliz, BER<10-12;

B SIS - R 5

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T=0°C to 70°C
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8% s R/ME | REE | RXE Ry &iE
Z0EABRT Rin 100 Q
BinEWANZRE Vin_pp 250 1200 mvV
ERYXABE Vp Vee—1.3 Ve
EQTM:JMEQE EEJIE VEN VEE VEE+O.8
REHX A S 1508 10 us
B S5 E—E
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T=0°C to 70°C
288 ws R/ME | BREE | RBX(E B &
B i H 1R 1R Vout_pp 300 400 800 mvV
WMBES EFEE ) TRE
8 (20%-80%) t/t 100 175 ps
LOS 155 £E3K Vios o | Vec—0.5 Ve Host
LOS 555K Vios b Vee Vee+0.5
AO0/A2 iR
2SR 158
=PNCR IR h FHXM {8 (hex)
% A2, 7BH-7EH 4 00001011

IEREE A0/A2 BRIFTIEE, AP ITLUEAREFR 1 THERE, XERE=R[44HHIE AOH K& A2H
B3 00. & 01 A BHETERIE. EARLER 1 TERSNAER: EERE A2H 8 7BH-7EH H77
BAKRBEANREZER 1 B, HEAREFR 1 /5, BPUEEX AOH sSSAItNRBHTEERE, &
DJLUEII B A2H B 7F RiEFHFR[/AE, XI5k 00 35k 01 NABHITERIE, RARRAZFHFAFE
BEZ2FHR 1 NEDL IRFRENZEFER 1 B, EEHEMENRIHTEN.

AOH g EHISHFe5iREA
NC ik | FHKM BH1FsS8IR HiFssaiR EX{E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier B NC&EO 04
2 1 Connector {EF LC EEsE 07
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3-10 8 Transceiver 1000 Base LX 88 88 8(1) 812
1 1 Encoding £/ 8B/10B RIBA 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIFRFRIEZR oD
13 1 Rate Identifier TIRFIFHEINEE 00
14 1 Length(9pm)-km FEBRSEAE 120km 78
15 1 Length (9um)-100m EBRFA R 120km FF
16 1 Length (50pum)-10m EEZEAANEREE 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m | ESERFHUERESR 00
18 1 Length (Copper) ERENERER 00
19 1 Reserved REX 00
20-35 16 JE=T MODULETEK ASCll Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 7 IEEE A8 ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN ErEnis M EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | " B @mRAS HI AENX
60-61 2 Wavelength RIFHE R L IRR R E X }f%%}?giféii
62 1 Reserved FEX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 F15 HIRIF] A BEX
1.Rx_LOS {55 &z
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT 5541 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS 55 &#&
66 1 BR, max SHEERE 00
67 1 BR, min RELERRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I EFYS B mEX
84-91 8 Date code BHEAES B BEX
DOM ER BRI
92 1 Monitoring Type AT RN S 4E A 195 68
M=
1. R SHEIE Alarm
5 warning M3
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS F5EE 514 FO
3.Rx_LOS 55Kz
4.Tx_FAULT 55 %1%
94 1 Compliance 1;%:?:7%;:73 Hﬁ%ﬁm 08
95 T CC_EXT 64-94 FI5 IR A] B EEX
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96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EmEEXKXE A EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EBEEX XS B BEX
HFICHRINGE

SFP-GE-CWDM-xxxX-32DB-Xx-G10 X35 SFP MSA th & M 1 2 £ BT3B SN, %7~ @idaid #tit 5

0xA2 B 2 O RMFZHER. HLF 2NN RERE, RERAIEE ST LA RIREIETS

, MERSRRE, BOtSRmERR, KSR, BECCIRMBUARBIREE, ERLIAT SFP MSA K]
SENE, ARELFSMEL T RENER EANRAPLAHER.

WFICHRETEE
B8 High I-!igh I:ow Low

Alarm(hex) Warning(hex) | Warning(hex) Alarm(hex)

B (0) C 75 (0x4B00) 70 (0x4600) 0 (0x0000) -5 (OxFB0O)

90 (0x5A00) 85 (0x5500) -40 (0xD800) -45 (0xD300)

BE (V) 3.63 (0x8DCC) 3.46 (0x8728) 3.13 (0x7A44) 2.97 (0x7404)

mEBR (MA) 100 (0xC350) 80 (0x9C40) 4 (0x07D0) 2 (Ox03E8)
KEIHINZ (dBm) 5.79(0x943B) 5 (0x7B86) 0 (0x2710) -0.97 (0x1F40)
W (dBm) | -5.99 (0X09D5) -7 (0x07CB) -30 (0X000A) -33 (0x0005)
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EE
TX_DATA
Safety Control Tx
TX_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_DISABLE
RX_LOS
TX_FAULT Micro Controller
SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS ————
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
GO 105 Detect o M Rx
+
e AR

A PEB S HEEIRENZF A 1 TOSA(FE R SR 1) BER4EAY, TOSA thE34% DFB #iytas, BIRIR
AHEE (EAM), TECHIE X ZRE . SRANERREXREN, EREERNZEXAARBHRE, EZE
HAGHNRG, MYBERANEHIATNEEEGTX BEERBFNSEEBANK, BFEELER
=, SRERIFW, FREERE, FTAEERE A 10Gb/s N KEEERTRAIMAHIA R, TEC(HESAFISEE)
RENSCERE, HiRET —NMEEN, #RE TOSA REEE TEC NI SRIEART, BHEBLER
KSRAENRETX, NETIRE TOSA REXNEHFKHITIRE, H1EHR TOSA BEREN, AT
HENEKREN, BES MNBTBREOMNNER, AREAZBRNZTH, BROCIREESSA @
FE R MR E BIRAE S BR, Bt R ER B st =RiEE (APC) RIREIELMRITEL SRR
HIEENFIIARINE, HEARATERALXES AEED MM RRHZAMAENTA, H R
XWi{ES (TX Disable) AF®F (TTLIZEE “1" ) B, XA, = TX Disable A{EEF (TTL 245
“0") B, BB TE 1ms RFFF. SR FHHERSES (TX Fault) AFBFEN, RBALNIHREESR
RERFANEFERAEREBLEFIRNIRERES RN RIXRHE, BRBFRREEIET,

EIRHLEB D B ROSAQGL WA ) FIFRIBA K28 A 4B A, H o ROSA €115 APD Y B 28 F1 R
AR, ROSA MAFRHAESHEZESHRIRANBES, BESHLEIRIEHUKES, RIGHUKES
H—ERXRAESHnLEERENSBESE N, HIREREXHAEBREROASN L ERNBES
HIRE LI ERRERLN, ERASIREBRIESEKR, RX LOS ASHEF (TTLIBEE “1”), ZESTUUART
ZHYEESESIEE, ES U TTL BFIET, EHE NGBS ISERNBE, BE. K5
T BERENEMBRREBRRE, ENOTLUEE 2 £BTRERIXEFR,
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SMERT

EREE: 16.59
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NETIENY
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i IIH @%[kﬂ =] =
B | NS
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ol
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3
=]

Top of Board Bottom of Board

S

SCL

MOD ABS

Top § Eottom
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SIBIE X
PIN # s A &

1 Vet R5Timit (SR A) 1
2 TX_FAULT R imtiEEE
3 TX_DISABLE ZIESES BF R X AR K SR 2
4 SDA R BITEROHIESL 3
5 SCL M2 BITERONTTZ 3
6 MOD_ABS BRI NIE RS, AR RN i 3
7 RSO RiEE
8 LOS ESEXER REFRTMERIESTIE 4
9 RS1 RiEtE
10 Veer Eunit (5& HintitR) 1
11 Veer Bt (5 &k 5inttA) 1
12 RD- BRHERL R, JRBS
13 RD+ BRHIRRALE, JRBS
14 Veer EiUmi (5 k58RIt A) 1
15 Veer Wi BB R
16 Veer Atim R
17 Veer REtimih (SEBunititm) 1
18 D+ REHEIERMAL, XRBE
19 TD- EHFiREIERAA, XREa
20 Veer REimih (SEBunittm) 1

&

1. Bt SR TR EEN

LB Tpis>2V S FFEE, fE8E: Tpis<0.8V

. MEEHMR EPL 4.7kQ-10kQ BIEEFE ERIZE 2V = 3.6V ZEMNEBEE
. LOS REBIRFFEHE WY

A WN

2E W

1. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), INF-8074i.
2. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers -SFF-8472.
3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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